Melissa Mowry

Director

www.melissamowry.com

DIRECTING

New York Theatre

tango of a crumbling wall*

Lonestar”

Lost Sock Laundromat, Astoria, Queens
(DE)CODED*

Rest In Pieces*

Proof

The Audition

The Slave

North of Providence

Regional Theatre

How to Bruise Gracefully
Skeleton Crew

Mr. Lee *+

| Have a Dream

Educational Theatre

The Sign in Sidney Brustein's Window
Trouble in Mind

Screaming Fire*

Welcome to the Moon

Loyalties

Staged & Virtual Readings

Your Regularly Scheduled Programming*
How to Bruise Gracefully

From the Mississippi Delta+

Padiddle”

Party Chat*

Your Regularly Scheduled Programming*
Manic Pixie Dreams Girls Aren’t Black™+
Mosaics in the Projects”

dried fruit*+

GEN*+

Lost Sock Laundry*

How to Bruise Gracefully*

Devised Theatre Credits
If Women Rose Rooted
The Fossett Family

The Journey

Moksham

ASSISTANT DIRECTING
Lack of Milk*

Bee*

Bee*

Black Panther Women*

Theater Latea, NYC

Hudson Guild Theatre, NYC
Wild Project, NYC

New York Fringe Festival, NYC
The Secret Theatre, NYC
ASDS Repertory Season, NYC
ASDS Repertory Season
ASDS Repertory Season
ASDS Repertory Season

Cadence Theatre Company

Summit Performance Indianapolis, IN

Actors Circle Ensemble, CA
Virginia Repertory Theatre, VA

The Juilliard School, NYC
Rutgers University, NJ
Actors Studio Drama School
Actors Studio Drama School
Actors Studio Drama School

Eugene O’Neill Theatre Center, CT
Alliance Theatre, GA
Project1Voice, NYC

JAGFest, VT

Kervigo Ensemble Theatre, NYC
The Juilliard School, NYC

Original Idiots, NYC

Cadence Theatre Company, VA
Permafrost Theatre Company, NYC
Kervigo Ensemble Theatre

Theatre Row, NYC

Cadence Theatre Company

The Tank

Drama League

Actors Studio Drama School
Kattaikkuttu Sangam, India

Hudson Guild Theatre (dir. Christina Ashby)
HB Playwrights’ Theatre (dir. Melody Erfani)

HB Studio Residency (dir. Melody Erfani)

2022
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2023
2022
2021
2020

2022
2019
2018
2018
2017

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019

2018
2019
2018
2013

2018
2017
2017

Women of Color Productions (dir. Jaqueline Wade) 2016

* indicates new works
+ indicates virtual works



EDUCATION AND TRAINING
MFA Directing- The Actors Studio Drama School at Pace University

PROFESSIONAL HONORS, GRANTS, FELLOWSHIPS AND AFFILIATIONS
Stage Directors & Choreographer’s Society Associate Membership

Finalist for the National Black Theatre’s | AM SOUL Directing Residency in New York, NY, 2023

Finalist for the Drama League’s Stage Directors Fellowship in New York, NY, 2022

SDCF Foundation Observer on Lights Out: Nat King Cole, directed by Patricia McGregor at The Geffen
Playhouse in Los Angeles, CA, 2019

Recipient of the Doris Duke Charitable Foundation Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Fellow at The New
Group in New York, NY, 2018 - 2019

Recipient of the Davis Projects for Peace Foundation Grant Recipient for Arts for Change Today Art and
Diversity Summer Camp at Randolph-Macon College in Ashland, VA, 2011



