Melissa Mowry

Director

www.melissamowry.com

DIRECTING		
New York Theatre tango of a crumbling wall* Lonestar* Lost Sock Laundromat, Astoria, Queens (DE)CODED* Rest In Pieces* Proof The Audition The Slave North of Providence	Theater Latea, NYC Hudson Guild Theatre, NYC Wild Project, NYC New York Fringe Festival, NYC The Secret Theatre, NYC ASDS Repertory Season, NYC ASDS Repertory Season ASDS Repertory Season ASDS Repertory Season	2022 2020 2019 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
Regional Theatre How to Bruise Gracefully Skeleton Crew Mr. Lee *+ I Have a Dream	Cadence Theatre Company Summit Performance Indianapolis, IN Actors Circle Ensemble, CA Virginia Repertory Theatre, VA	2023 2022 2021 2020
Educational Theatre The Sign in Sidney Brustein's Window Trouble in Mind Screaming Fire* Welcome to the Moon Loyalties	The Juilliard School, NYC Rutgers University, NJ Actors Studio Drama School Actors Studio Drama School Actors Studio Drama School	2022 2019 2018 2018 2017
Staged & Virtual Readings Your Regularly Scheduled Programming* How to Bruise Gracefully From the Mississippi Delta+ Padiddle* Party Chat* Your Regularly Scheduled Programming* Manic Pixie Dreams Girls Aren't Black*+ Mosaics in the Projects* dried fruit*+ GEN*+ Lost Sock Laundry* How to Bruise Gracefully*	Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center, CT Alliance Theatre, GA Project1Voice, NYC JAGFest, VT Kervigo Ensemble Theatre, NYC The Juilliard School, NYC Original Idiots, NYC Cadence Theatre Company, VA Permafrost Theatre Company, NYC Kervigo Ensemble Theatre Theatre Row, NYC Cadence Theatre Company	2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2021 2021 2021
Devised Theatre Credits If Women Rose Rooted The Fossett Family The Journey Moksham	The Tank Drama League Actors Studio Drama School Kattaikkuttu Sangam, India	2018 2019 2018 2013
ASSISTANT DIRECTING Lack of Milk* Bee* Bee* Black Panther Women*	Hudson Guild Theatre (dir. Christina Ashby) HB Playwrights' Theatre (dir. Melody Erfani) HB Studio Residency (dir. Melody Erfani) Women of Color Productions (dir. Jaqueline Wade)	2018 2017 2017 2016

^{*} indicates new works

⁺ indicates virtual works

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

MFA Directing- The Actors Studio Drama School at Pace University

PROFESSIONAL HONORS, GRANTS, FELLOWSHIPS AND AFFILIATIONS

Stage Directors & Choreographer's Society Associate Membership

Finalist for the National Black Theatre's I AM SOUL Directing Residency in New York, NY, 2023

Finalist for the Drama League's Stage Directors Fellowship in New York, NY, 2022

SDCF Foundation Observer on *Lights Out: Nat King Cole*, directed by Patricia McGregor at The Geffen Playhouse in Los Angeles, CA, 2019

Recipient of the Doris Duke Charitable Foundation Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Fellow at The New Group in New York, NY, 2018 - 2019

Recipient of the Davis Projects for Peace Foundation Grant Recipient for Arts for Change Today Art and Diversity Summer Camp at Randolph-Macon College in Ashland, VA, 2011